Office of The JHALOKATHI POURASHAVA District : Jhalokathi.

Memo No. Jhal./Poura./Engg./DPM/2024/27

Date : 18/03/2024

Tender Notice (DPM) No. 02 /2023-24, (Goods)

1	Ministry/Division	Local Government Rural Development and Co-operatives / Local Government Division							
2	Agency	Jhalokathi Pourashava							
3	Procuring Entity Name	Mayor, Jhalokathi Pourashava							
4	Procuring Entity Code	Not used at present							
5	Procuring Entity District	Jhalokathi							
6	Invitation for	Package no. Jhal–DPM-02/2023-24/P-1				As described in Sl. No 26.			
7	Invitation Ref No	Jhal./Pou./Engg./DPM/2024/26 (Goods)							
8	Date	18/03/2024							
KE	Y INFORMATION								
9	Procurement Method	Direct Procuri	ng Met	hod (DPM)					
FU	NDING INFORMATION								
10	Budget and Source of Funds	Own							
11	1 Development Partners None								
PARTICULAR INFORMATION									
12	Project / Programme Code	N/A							
13	Project /Programme Name	None							
14	Tender Sub Project No.	N/A							
15	Tender Sub Project Name	As described in Sl. No 26.							
	5 . 1	Date							
16	Tender Publication Date	18/03/2024							
		Date				Time			
17	Tender documents available up to Date and Time	27/03/2024	27/03/2024			Up to 4.00 pm			
18	Tender Closing Date and Time	28/03/2024				1.00 pm			
19	Name & Address of the office (s)	Name: Address:							
	Tender Document (Principal) Available	The Executive Engineer, Jhalokathi Paurashava Office, District : Jhalokathi.							
	Tender Document (Others)	None							
	Place of Receiving Tender Document	The Executive Engineer, Jhalokathi Paurashava Office, District : Jhalokathi.							
	Place of Opening Tender Document	The Executive Engineer, Jhalokathi Paurashava Office, District : Jhalokathi							
20	Time of Opening Tender	Date				Time			
	5	28/03/2024				2.00 pm			
21	Pre-Tender Meeting	Date -		Time					
	in the second								

18:03:24

Page/2

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER									
22	Eligibility of Tenderer		All Suppliers are Eligible						
23	Brief Description of V		As stated in SL.no 26						
24	Brief Description of P		As described in SI. No 26.						
25	Tender Document		As mentioned in SL no 26						
26	Package no.		Identification of Lot	Completion Time in Days					
Jhal–DPM-02/2023-24/P- 1 Supplying works Pourashava, Dist			s of a Computer for Engineering Department, under Jhalakathi trict : Jhalokathi.	30 Days					
PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS									
27	Tender validity perio	d 90 Da	yes						
28	Name of official invite	ling	Somadder						
29			utive Engineer						
30			tive Engineer, Jhalokathi Paurashava, District : Jhalokathi.						
31	Contact details of official inviting tender Tel. N			e-mail					
	02-475		/88/5520	67@gmail.com					
32	The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all the Tenders or annul the Tender proceedings								

18.03.24 00

(Alak Somadder) Executive Engineer Jhalokathi Pourashava.

Memo No. Jhalo./Poura./Engg./DPM/2024/ 27/1(10),

Copy Forwarded for kind information and necessary action to

- Deputy Commissioner, Jhalokathi. 1.
- Superintendent of Police, Jhalokathi. 2.
- Mayor, Jhalokathi Pourashava. 3.
- Chief Executive Officer, Jhalokathi Pourashava. 4.
- Chairperson of TEC, Jhalokathi Pourashava. 5.
- Upazila Engineer, LGED, Jhalokathi, Jhalokathi. 6.
- Poura Nirbahi Officer, Jhalokathi Pourashava. Jhalokathi. 6.
- Assistant Engineer, Jhalokathi Pourashava. Jhalokathi. 7.
- Sub-Assistant Engineer (Electrical), Jhalokathi Pourashava. Jhalokathi. 8.
- Notice Board 9.
- 10. Office File.

(Alak Somadder) **Executive Engineer** Jhalokathi Pourashava Jhalokathi.

Date : 18/03/2024